
EXHIBIT D-1

Appalachian State University
Tuition and Mandatory Fees Increases (Five-Year History) and APPROVED FY27 Rates Regular Term

Approved Rate

2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 $ % 2026-27
Base Tuition (Full-Time)
  Resident Undergrad - Incoming First Year 4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      106.00      2.5% 4,348.00             
  Resident Undergrad - FY22 Fixed Tuition Cohort 4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      -             0.0% 4,242.00             
  Resident Undergrad - FY23 Fixed Tuition Cohort 4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      -             0.0% 4,242.00             
  Resident Undergrad - FY24 Fixed Tuition Cohort 4,242.00      4,242.00      4,242.00      -             0.0% 4,242.00             
  Resident Undergrad - FY25 Fixed Tuition Cohort 4,242.00      4,242.00      -             0.0% 4,242.00             
  Resident Undergrad - FY26 Fixed Tuition Cohort 4,242.00      -             0.0% 4,242.00             

  Resident Grad 4,839.00      4,839.00      5,081.00      5,233.00      5,390.00      135.00      2.5% 5,525.00             
  Non-Resident Undergrad 19,849.00    20,246.00    21,238.00    21,875.00    22,532.00    676.00      3.0% 23,208.00           
  Non-Resident Grad 19,849.00    19,849.00    20,841.00    21,904.00    22,561.00    677.00      3.0% 23,238.00           

Program Fees / Tuition Differentials
Vet Tech Program Fee -                -                150.00         150.00         150.00         -             0.0% 150.00                

MBA/MHA Dual Degree Program -                -                -                3,366.00      3,366.00      -             0.0% 3,366.00             
Master of Business Administration (MBA) 3,600.00      3,600.00      4,050.00      4,050.00      4,050.00      -             0.0% 4,050.00             
M.S. in Accounting (MAcc) 3,600.00      3,600.00      4,050.00      4,050.00      4,050.00      -             0.0% 4,050.00             
M.S. in Applied Data Analytics (MSADA) 3,600.00      3,600.00      4,050.00      4,050.00      4,050.00      -             0.0% 4,050.00             
Master of Health Administration (MHA) 3,000.00      3,000.00      3,000.00      3,000.00      3,000.00      -             0.0% 3,000.00             
M.S. in Athletic Training (MS-AT) 2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      2,000.00      -             0.0% 2,000.00             
M.S. in Occupational Therapy (MS-OT) -                -                3,000.00      3,000.00      3,000.00      -             0.0% 3,000.00             
M.S. in Speech-Language Pathology (MS-SLP) -                -                3,000.00      3,000.00      3,000.00      -             0.0% 3,000.00             
M.S. in Nutrition (MS-Nut) -                -                -                -                2,000.00      -             0.0% 2,000.00             
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) -                -                -                -                -                5,000.00   100.0% 5,000.00             

General Fees
   Athletics Fee: 778.00         778.00         801.00         816.00         816.00         24.00         2.9% 840.00                

   Educational and Technology (E&T) Fee
       - Academic Affairs 576.00         576.00         225.34         225.34         232.18         -             0.0% 232.18                
       - Information Technology Services 367.66         367.66         378.82         -             0.0% 378.82                
            Total Educational and Technology (E&T) Fee 576.00         576.00         593.00         593.00         611.00         -             0.0% 611.00                

  Health Services Fee: 335.00         335.00         345.00         355.00         366.00         20.00         5.5% 386.00                

  Student Activities:
       - Student Services, Rec, Union, and REI 614.00         614.00         650.00         683.00         703.00         10.00         1.4% 713.00                
       - Arts Engagement 45.00            45.00            45.00            51.00            53.00            -             0.0% 53.00                  
       - Marching Band -                -                10.00            10.00            10.00            -             0.0% 10.00                  
            Total Student Activities Fee 659.00         659.00         705.00         744.00         766.00         10.00         1.3% 776.00                

  Campus Security Fee 60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            60.00            -             0.0% 60.00                  
  Assoc. of Student Gov'ts Fee (rate set by UNC BOG) 1.00              1.00              1.00              1.00              1.00              -             0.0% 1.00                    

General Fees 2,409.00      2,409.00      2,505.00      2,569.00      2,620.00      54.00        2.1% 2,674.00             

Debt Service Fees
  Athletic Facilities 245.00         245.00         245.00         245.00         245.00         (6.00)         -2.4% 239.00                
  Dining Facilities 85.00            85.00            85.00            85.00            85.00            -             0.0% 85.00                  
  Infrastructure Improvements 14.00            14.00            14.00            14.00            14.00            -             0.0% 14.00                  
  Leadership Annex 35.00            35.00            35.00            35.00            35.00            -             0.0% 35.00                  
  Sanford Hall Renovation 84.00            84.00            84.00            54.00            54.00            -             0.0% 54.00                  
  Student Recreational Center 90.00            90.00            90.00            90.00            90.00            -             0.0% 90.00                  
  Student Union 81.00            81.00            81.00            71.00            71.00            -             0.0% 71.00                  

Debt Service Fees 634.00         634.00         634.00         594.00         594.00         (6.00)         -1.0% 588.00                

Total Mandatory Fees 3,108.00      3,108.00      3,139.00      3,163.00      3,214.00      48.00        1.5% 3,262.00             

Application Fees 65.00           65.00           65.00           65.00           65.00           -             0.0% 65.00                  

Approved Increase


